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THE NEW ERA
MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

A CLOSED TO CLUB MOTORCYCLE RACE MEETING HELD UNDER THE
GENERAL COMPETITION RULES AND STANDING REGULATIONS OF THE

A.C.U. AND THE SUPPLEMENTARY REGULATIONS OF THE NEW ERA MOTOR
CYCLE CLUB. <

AT
CROFT AUTODROME
ON

SATURDAY 27th SEPTEMBER 1980

PERMIT No. Q115

Officials:
STEWARDS OF THE MEETING AC.U. ERANK BOAK
CLUB — ALAN DUKE & GEOFF HODEN
TIMEKEEPERS Dr LEWIS JAMIESON & KENNETH HALL
JUDGE BOB MASLIN
COMMENTATOR EDDIE DALTON
CHIEF MARSHAL FRED SEDGWICK
CHIEF SCRUTINEER PETE HARRISON
CHIEF STARTER RAY HARDING
TRAVELLING MARSHAL BARRY TATTERSALL
MARSHALS MEMBERS OF THE LOCAL MOTOR

CYCLE CLUBS

CLERK OF THE COURSE AND

SECRETARY OF THE MEETING ALAN JOHNSON
146A HIGH STREET

CRANFIELD, BEDFORD

FOR CROFT AUTODROME LTD.
CIRCUIT MANAGING DIRECTOR Mr. L.R. DIXON—-CADE

SAFETY OFFICER Dr, |. WILLIAMS

THE PROMOTORS RESERVE THE RIGHT WITHOUT NOTICE
TO MAKE ANY ALTERATONS TO THE RACE PROGRAMME

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

SPECTATORS ATTENDING AT THE TRACK DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK.
'T 1S A CONDITION OF ADMISSION THAT CROFT AUTODROME AND ALL PERSONS
HAVING ANY CONNECTION WITH THE PROMOTION AND/OR CONDUCT OF THE
MEETING (INCLUDING THE DRIVERS AND OWNERS OF VEHICLES AND
PASSENGERS IN VEHICLES), ARE ABSOLVED FROM ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND
L IABILITY WHATSOEVER FROM NEGLIGENCE OR BY ACCIDENTS CAUSING LOSS,
DAMAGE OR PERSONAL INJURY TO SPECTATORS OR TICKET HOLDERS OR TO

THEIR GOODS OR VEHICLES.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

THE NEW ERA M.C.C. WISH TO THANK THE FOLLOWING FOR THEIR ASSISTANCE

AND CO-OPERATION: CROFT AUTODROME LTD., ST. JOHNS AMBULANCE
CORPS. AND THE MANY PEOPLE WITHOUT  WHOSE HELP THIS MEETING WQULD

NOT BE POSSIBLE.




The Laird of Croft

promoted by: THE NEW ERA M.C.C.

THE LAIRD OF CROFT The Championship is over eight rounds at Croft Autodrop, Me

open to National and International riders of solo machines from 251cc to 1000cc
capacity.

Points are awarded on the basis of 6 to the Winner down to 1 for sixth place. At the
conclusion of the series, the winner is awarded the LAIRD OF CROFT TROPHY to be

held for 1 year, together with £2.00 for each of the points, he has scored. All other
points scorers recewe £1.00 per point.

Prize Money of £30.00 £20.00 £15.00 £12.00 and £8.00 is to be won on the day
of each meeting.

With total prize money approaching £1,000 this is the richest of all the Club
Championships and does much to encourage the exciting racing we have come

to expect at Croft Autodrome.
LAP | Points
27/9 1 18/10 Awards| Total

- 29/3 | 26/4

Wark Jonms | 4
Simon Beaumont]| || 3

Muchael Crompton --

.
Geoff Travell
E
T R R

e
Neil Fowler

S

wiokMoore | 1| 3|
Il sl il i

Alistair Janczuk ---

NeiBnd | | | 1
LT e e B

PREVIOUS WINNERS 1973 Roger Marshall
1974 Phil Gurner

1975 Steve Tonkin
1976 Eric Hayes
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FLAG SIGNALS

UNION JACK

RED

YELLOW (Motionless)
YELLOW (Waved)
YELLOW & RED STRIPED
BLACK (With Number)

BLACK & WHITECHEQUERED
YELLOW WITH BLACK DIAGONAL

CROSS
WHITE

YELLOW/YELLOW & RED HELD

CROSSED

THE MEANING OF THE FLAG SIGNALS
USED BY THE FLAG MARSHALS

START

STOP IMMEDIATELY

TAKE CARE: DANGER

GREAT DANGER : PREPARE TO STOP

OIL ON COURSE
MOTORCYCLE WITH THAT NUMBER

TO STOP
SIGNAL FOR END OF RACE
SIGNAL FOR START OF LAST LAP

OF RACE
TAKE CARE : AMBULANCE ON COURSE

RACE PREMATURELY STOPPED —
SLOWLY RETURN TO PADDOCK

NOTE: The crossed Flag Signals are put out in sequence on the stopping of a race by a
Red Flag at the start.

When the Yellow Flags are displayed, riders will hold their distance and position
but will not overtake.

1

2
3
4
o
3

PRACTICE SESSIONS

| Session No Approx. Times i 8

10.00 a.m.

10.20 a.m.
10.40 a.m.
11.00 a.m.
11.20 a.m.
11.40 a.m.

to 10.10 a.m. 125 & SINGLES
to 10.30 a.m. 250cc

to 10.50 a.m. 350cc

to 11.10 a.m. 500cc

to 11.30 a.m. 1000cc

to 11.50 a.m SIDECARS

PRODUCTION MACHINES TOPRACTICE
WITH ‘OPEN’ CLASS MACHINES

Graham Leslie
John Brindley
Paul Johnson
Alex McLean
Pete Scott

Peter Dawson
Phil Hitch
Damian Fairhurst

NEW ERA NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP

32 Points
15 Points
9 Points
9 Points
8 Points
7 Points
7/ Points
6 Points




FIFTY CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS  Positions ineli i ‘
ncluding Round 7 Cadwell
(Round 8 — Croft 27th September. FINAL ROUND — Snetterton 4t: O::Zégi?)o

125¢c Clubmans Singles
Kim Barker 18 Points Andrew Watts 18 Points
Doug Flather 13 Marek Nofer | i
Dave Connell It 11 " Dave Greenham | v
PaU| Barker 'e 10 e NOE' TWiSSe 12 {/
Jason Lodge 0 ' Steve Lilliman 11 =
Alan Brown g Hugh McArdle . i
Sl UQ'TTEQ‘TO ™) G
250cc ; Production 250cc
Charles Maxwell 19 Points Stephen Thomas 16 Points
Stuart Baker 19 Raymond Goodall 47 A
lan Bell 127 Steve Trasler A
Alan Jeffery | 0 RS Mick Downs | 2 I
Jeff Webber gairm B. Wilson 7Y
Ste_ve Rawson e Production 500cc
Keith Walker i el e —
Charlie Hughes PR Ray Hutchison 28 Points
Robert Welman % T
390cc Wayne Mills 1d
Stephen Thomas Vo
Dave Connell 13 Points Patrick McGhee 10t
Michael Preston =
Simon Beaumont J1) e Production 1000cc
John Seidel < N S it
Peter Cook Ber .. Mike Harrison 22 Points
Michael Crompton ; Amppenics Chris Halford 19008
Keith Walker o Greg Page Tl
Nigel Wilson R
500cc Fred Curry 10 ”°
Steve Richardson 14 Points Sidecars
lan Pratt 12 ::
Paul West oo G eoff Gregg/Lynn Gregg 13 Points
Paul Soulsby 1 2 Richard Lingard/
Paul Collins S 3 Ken Alexander 12 :
Mick Stokes 0 Dave Bexley/Harry Keetley 11 ,,
Rod Bellas/Alan Fisher 10
1000cc Mick Harvey/Brian Alﬂlatt g !
. Ve N0b|9/MerV Noble "
Tony Moran X Pc::nts ﬁ/ltieke Salmon/Roy Selwood 7
Alistair Janczuk Lo
Fred Curry D
Pete Davies 6 #
Chris Bourn 6



ENTRANT

Alamo Trekking Centre,
Malbon, Yorks

M.A.Austin Motorcycles
Border Motorcycles, Carlisle
Brighouse Cycles

Better Bikes Ltd, Edinburgh

LIST OF ENTRANTS

Gary Embleton
Hugh McArdle
Alistair Fanczuk
Rob Brown
Stuart Mather.

Chester Farm & Building Supplies Rod Cooper

Draybrook Construction (Salford)

Coopers Motorcycles, York

Ernest Jackson Demolition

Greens of Skipton

Heath Racing

lan Walker Racing

John Bull Racing

John Dee Transport
J.I.Motorcycles, Grangetown

Lockside Motorcycles,
| eeds Road ,Castleford.

Michael Kershaw Motorcycles
Noggin Racing Association
Paul Chambers Motorcycles
Ray Hamblin Motorcycles
Regency Carriage

Co,Nelson, Lancs.
Robertsons of Cardenden

Tower Marine Services

Barry Woodward.
Rod Bellas/Alan Fisher

Andy McGladdery

Dave Brown
Rod Cooper & Graham Poland

Keith Walker

lan Pratt

Paul Whitfield/Steve Fairley
Dave Woolams

Mick Harvey/Brian Alflatt
Dave Connell

Mick Dershaw & Gordon Draper
Graham Armstrong & D.Fairhurst
lan Taylor

Paul Barker
Mark Hodgson

Dave Copland

Stephen Thomas



RACE

No. GRID ROW

11

14
16
18
20
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41

43
45
47
49
51

53
55
o7/

61

65
67/

OO

MMdedhmdmuAwqmmmqmwmmbwmhmawﬂwmw

FIRST 20 FINISHERS QUALIFY FOR FINAL — RACE 10

1

HEAT 1

RIDER

David Quarmby
Mike Hawthorne
Geoff Corbett

Graham Burns-Salmond

Kevin Howe
lan Lowson
Graham Sinton
Steve Elliott
Peter Lancaster
R.J. Wade
Julian Tailford
Geoff Towers
Michael Speirs
Mark Ordidge
Phil Armstrong

Howard Hicks
Geoff Cotgrove

Terry Harvey
David Beadle
Graham Poland
Philip Thornton
Gary Hardy

Brian Parker
Dean Askin
Frank Eastham
Barry Gray

Joey Mitchison
Graham Armstrong
lan Gladders
Ronald Pilkington
Neville Beach
Michael Parvin
Pete Van Dijk

MACHINE

Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Laverda
Maxton
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Rickman Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Moto Guzzi
Kawasaki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Ducati
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

CLUB STICKERS AVAILABLE

PRICE 5p EACH

FROM PADDOCK OFFICE TODAY

126¢cc to 1000cc (Restricted)

CAP

350
354
250
350
350
400

350

750

250 or 350
400

350

350

1000

250

250
400

650
350
350
350
350
350
750
400
350
850
500
250
250
864
250
400

400

6 LAPS
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RACE 2 HEAT 2 126¢c to 1000cc (Restricted) 6 LAPS

No. GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE CAP
2525 Mark Pearce Yamaha 400
4 7 John Swingler Yamaha 350
6 6 Mick Collins Yamaha 350
gE5 John Zarins Yamaha 351

10 1 Dave Woolams Yamaha 350

12 7 Geoffrey Elton Yamaha 250

10 Roger Thomas Yamaha 350

17 7 Philip Hamer Suzuki 997

19 8 Richard Watson Yamaha 400

22 6 Robert Taylor Yamaha 250

24 4 David Whittall Yamaha 350

26 1 A. Marshall Yamaha 400

28 6 Tim Whitehouse Yamaha 350

30 4 David Fairhurst Maxton 350

32 5 Richard Stoodley Yamaha 400

34 2 Stephen Horner Yamaha 400

36 7 Andrew Gaunt Yamaha 350

38 5 Mark Phillips Yamaha 250

40 6 Paul Stoodley Yamaha 350

42 3 Charlie Corner Yamaha 400

44 5 Alex McLean Yamaha 350

46 4 Carl Dickinson Suzuki 250

48 1 Nigel Whitfield Yamaha 400

50 2 Brian Appleton Honda 901

52 3 Garry Garforth Suzuki 748

o4 4 Alan Thornton Yamaha 400

56 3 Harry Gibbon Yamaha 350

58 1 Neil Stothert Yamaha 350

60 3 Bob Taylor Yamaha 400

62 7 Paul Weston Yamaha 250

64 1 Martin Cutler Suzuki 500

66 2 Simon Thompson Suzuki 997

68 3 George Thompson Yamaha 250

FIRST 20 FINISHERS QUALIFY FOR FINAL — RACE 10
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EIGHTH ROUND — FIFTY CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS

RACE 3

24O
I\—I{o. GRID ROW
3

OCO~NOOOTHAhWN -

2
1
2
4
2
4
3
2
11 5
12 4
14 1
15 3
16 6
17 3
18 5
20 1
21 5
24 4
26 5
27 1
2883
33 5
35 1
51 6
69 6

RESULTS: 125cc. 1..... H .....

Singles :

125¢cc & 250cc/350cc Singles

NAUE H\oLT.
RIDER

lan Taylor
Marek Nofer
Peter Hutchinson
John Holmes
Glenn Atterton
Ricky Butcher
Dave Hall
Stephen Burgess
Hugh McArdle
Paul Barker
Geoff Saunders
Dave Connell
Paul Riley

Mark Hodgson
Stuart Mackay
Tony Flinton
Steve King

Noel Twisse
Martin Liddle
Derrick Holliland
Steve Lilliman
Colin Port
Bernard Noble
Geoff Cotgrove
Dennis Hodgson

Pk

HOoMDA
MACHINE
Honda
Suzuki
Greeves
Honda
Honda
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Cotton
Honda
Honda
Honda
Yamaha
R.C.D.
Maico
Yamaha
Special
Cotton
Greeves
Manx
Aspes
Sukati
Manx

3.16....

o LAPS

ﬂ.--...,‘
\ Lo

CAP (CLASS)

125

250 (S)

350
125
125
125
125
125
250
125
125
125
125
250
250
125
250
250
250
350
250

(S)

(S)




EIGHTH ROUND — FIFTY CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS

RACE 4 PRODUCTION 250cc & 501cc to 1300cc 6 LAPS
No. GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE CAP
1 2 Mike Harrison Ducati 863
2 1 Nigel Wilson Kawasaki 1000
3.4+ 4 Dave Copeland Suzuki 1075
4 6 John Swingler Suzuki 997
5 7 Geoff Corbett Suzuki 250
6 4 Stephen Thomas Suzuki 250
g8 Mick Kershaw Suzuki 250
9 4 Mick Edwards Yamaha 250
10 5 Raymond Goodall Suzuki 250
11 9 John Edwards Yamaha 250
12 2 Rodney Maher Suzuki 250
14 6 Chris Downs Yamaha 250
15 1 David Hall Suzuki 250
16 8 Steve Elliott LLaverda 750
17 S Philip Hamer Suzuki 997
18 9 Gordon Draper Suzuki 250
19 6 Mark Westmorland Suzuki 250
20 8 John Getty Suzuki 1098
22 7 Mick Searle Suzuki 250 -
23 1 Robert Gee Yamaha 250
24 3 Eric McFarlane Ducati 864
26 4 Jim Davidson Suzuki lo75
27 3 Michael Speirs Suzuki 1000
28 9 Gary Oliver Suzuki 250
29 7 Mark Ordidge Suzuki 250
30 5 George Corner Yamaha 250
31 1 Michael Corner Yamaha 250
32 5 Gary Timms Suzuki 250
33 3 Robert Carney Laverda 1000
34 9 Karl Holden Suzuki 250
35 6 Simon Warren Honda 900
46 3 Carl Dickinson Suzuki 250
47 7 Brian Parker Suzuki 750
48 2 lan Ellis Suzuki 997
50 8 Brian Appleton Honda 901
53 7 Barry Gray Moto Guzzi 850
61 5 Ronald Pilkington Ducati 864
62 2 Paul Weston Yamaha 250
63 3 Philip Ireson Suzuki 250
66 1 Simon Thompson Suzuki 997
RESERVES: :
67 Barry Woodward Suzuki 250
68 Rick White Suzuki 1075
RESULTS
250cc : T.cceveree. 2 Seesecensssn S ieteysbevpanons G vecseeasen ) s edeuesears R T
501cc/1300cc
e s paasns # Lo i T C 4msty ooy AR T O aers O i ateerenscvisse
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EIGHTH ROUND FIFTY CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP
RACE 5 250cc & 500cc Singles 6 LAPS

R R R e —————————————

No. GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE
1 -3 Charlie Maxwell Yamaha RESULTS
2 1 Nigel Bradlaw Yamaha
36 Peter Hutchinson Yamsel J S taesee soees
4 5 Chris Simpson Yamaha
5 3 Roger Upton Yamaha 2,0
6 4 Edwin Wren Yamaha ,
7 1 Greg Wootton VafiiRa TUNTRER o Scsesgasece:
8 b5 David Cook Yamaha 7 Wi o T
9 4 Joe Loryman Yamaha :
10 1 John Hiorns YamBiB e SREis
11 4 Rod Fraser Yamaha B e easecsve
12 6 Geoffrey Elton Yamaha 7
14 3 Eddie Loryman N L e Rt s
16 2 Mark Hodgson R.C.D. 500 e eancsnss
18 5 Peter Lancaster Maxton 9
21 2 Keith Walker Yarmnahna T Sl o
22 o Robert Taylor Yamaha YU S eonnarensansss
31 6 Phil Armstrong Yamaha
37 3 William Seaton Yamaha
38 5 Mark Phillips Yamaha
51 2 Dennis Hodgson Manx 500
o/ 1 Graham Armstrong Yamaha
58 3 Neil Stothert Yamaha
59 4 lan Gladders Yamaha
63 1 Neville Beach Yamaha
68 2 George Thompson Yamaha
69 6 Stuart Mather Yamaha



EIGHTH ROUND FIFTY CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

RACE 6 251cc to 500cc PRODUCTION 6 LAPS
Neo. GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE CAP
1 4 Mick Tyson Yamaha 350
2 1 Mark Pearce Yamaha 400
Sl Michael Pullin Yamaha 400 RESULTS
SIS0 Colin Smith Yamaha 400 1S A
I Adrian Speight Yamaha 400
6 5 Stephen Thomas Yamaha 400 2iiiineerninnns
9 a2 Andrew Crowther Yamaha 350 R
10 1 Stephen Degnan Yamaha 400
LISy lan Lowson Yamaha 400 S SOPPRELRRS
12550 Tony Hayward Yamaha 400 e s
14 S Rod Cooper Kawasaki 500
19 6 Richard Watson Yamaha 400 T
20 4 R.J. . Wade Yamaha 400 y Bt s
23 1 Julian Tailford Yamaha 350
26 5 A. Marshall Yamaha 400 Burrerrrnnanns
28 2 Tim Whitehouse Yamaha 350 ) )0 = ——
32 6 Richard Stoodley Yamaha 400
33" 93 Howard Hicks Yamaha 400 100
34 6 Stephen Horner Yamaha 400
35 7 Simon Warren Yamaha 400
40 2 Paul Stoodley Yamaha 350
42 1 Charlie Corner Yamaha 400
48 6 Nigel Whitfield Yamaha 400
49 4 Dean Askin Yamaha 400
54 5 Alan Thornton Yamaha 400
60 3 Bob Taylor Yamaha 400
65 7 Michael Parvin Yamaha 400
67 1 Pete Van Dijk Yamaha 400
68 2 Geoffrey Crust Yamaha ggg
69 3 Trevor Thompson Yamaha
70 7 Geoff Allick Yamaha 350



/————————__‘
£
\GHTH ROUND — FIFTY CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

RACE 7
No. GRID ROW RIDER i
; g David Quarmby '\Y’IACHINE
28es PAetsr Cook Yzma:a
: ndy McGladde ahia
: g John Swingler 4 Vol
< : Bo_b Rennie et
Doy l(\slllcﬁ Collins zgmana
: raham Burns- it
¥ ; Sl Salmond Yamaha RESULTS:
& : Dave Woolams Y enahd .
L - Dave Brown Ve, o
L : Michael Wright abe i
s - Graham Sinton izl 2
A - Roger Thomas Votarw S x,
o ; David Marsh e =
; 7 o ) i St S
4 1 Kgith Walker \bloris %
5 : Michael Crompton Yomaha g
= - Pete Taylor \f el 3
e A David Whittall Vaimelw st g
2 2 Geoff Towers Vst el 2
- 8 Qi Youes Yamahajmisiigh 5 e ® e
&1 3 Mark Sissons Vsl g
% . David Fairhurst T T
i : Dave Hibbert il :
: 5 o 1 T
o : Rob Brown Mol :
: 2 o o Yheha, S ams e
& : Terry Harvey S S
: | o T
~ ) Philip Thornton yamahe
e : Alex McLean Maliat
R - Gary Hardy Yama s
5% : Paul Thrush Samane
o s Wally Duncan ekl
o : Frank Eastham N e
o : Carl Thrush ¥ amant
e . Harry Gibbon Y amena
. : Ch_as Brown Lamsene
= < Neil Stothert Melas
6R1ESEHVES: Dave Connell zamaha
amah
2 Keith Gatenby :
Graham King yanans
Yamaha



EIGHTH ROUND — FIFTY CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

RACE 8 SIDECARS 6 LAPS
B e e e e o e e e
No. GRID ROW DRIVER PASSENGER MACHINE CAP
1 3 Mick Kaye Al Redfern Makyam 750
2537 James Conlin Robin Cruickshank Norton 750
3 4 R.G. Milburn A. Rose Honda 810
4 2 Rod Bellas Alan Fisher Kawasaki 995
g Neil Hill Michael Bingham Imp 998
6.3 Steve Hastwell Peter Hastwell Laverda 744
7 7 Paul Whitfield Steve Fairley Yamaha 700
St 2 Neil Marsh Richie Barlow Imp 998
93 Jon Hartford-Jones Mick Grace Imp 998
10 6 Paul Dutton R.M. Watterson Imp 998
11 1 Lenny Pallister Steve Lunn Kawasaki 984
12 5 Geoff Young Scott Renwick Yamaha 700
14 6 Geoffrey Laycock Philip Birch Imp 998
15 4 Mick Harvey Brian Aiflatt Lockyam 750
16 5 lan Bainbridge Alan Wright Suzuki 738
17 1 Craig Richardson D. Smith Konig 680
18 5 Paul Ellison Raymond Timmins Kawasaki 984
19 7 B. Taylor D. Young Imp 1000
RESULTS:
bl s e 7 Gl o X PR e B avesens D T sevatees s



RACE 9

* All Machines — Push Start

250/350cc Singles & 250cc Production

*

o LAPS

No. GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE

3V g Peter Hutchinson Greeves

o 2 Geoff Corbett Suzuki

6 7 Stephen Thomas Suzuki

8 1 Mick Kershaw Suzuki

Y icf Mick Edwards Yamaha
10 8 Raymond Goodall Suzuki
11 4 John Edwards Yamaha
12 5 Rodney Maher Suzuki

14 7 Chris Downs Yamaha

15 1 David Hall Suzuki

16 5 Mark Hodgson R.C.D.

17 8 Stuart Mackay Maico

18 1 Gordon Draper Suzuki

19 4 Mark Westmorland Suzuki

20 6 Steve King Special

21 ) Noel Twisse Cotton

22 3 Mick Searle Suzuki

23 3 Robert Gee Yamaha

24 5 Martin Liddle Greeves

25 g Michael Grayson Yamaha

26 7 Derrick Holliland Manx

27 1 Steve Lilliman Aspes

28 3 Colin Port Sukati (S)
29 4 Mark Ordidge Suzuki 250 (P)
30 3 George Corner Yamaha 250 (P)
31 6 Michael Corner Yamaha 250 (P)
32 1 Gary Timms Suzuki 250 (P)
33 2 Bernard Noble Man x 350 (S)
34 7 Karl Holden Suzuki 250 (P)
35 2 Geoff Cotgrove Cotton 250 (S)
46 3 Carl Dickinson Suzuki 250 (P)
51 5 Dennis Hodgson Man x 350 (S)
62 2 Paul Weston Yamaha 250 (P)
63 7 Philip Ireson Suzuki (P)
67 2 Barry Woodward Suzuki (P)
RESULTS: Singles:
! | = e Pt ot A 3 e gl | TR e s IR | SRR sl



SEVENTH ROUND — NEW ERA NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP
RACE 10 126¢cc to 1000cc (Restricted) FINAL 6 LAPS

20 QUALIFIERS FROM EACH HEAT — RACES 1 & 2

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

.........................................................



SIXTH ROUND — LAIRD OF CROFT
RACE 11 251 ccto 1000cc (National & International) 10 LAPS

No. GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE CAP
LT Peter Cook Yamaha 350
J S| Andy McGladdery Yamaha 350
o 3 Bob Rennie Yamaha 350
6 4 Alan Potter Yamaha 750
St lan Pratt Yamaha 354

11 5 Dave Brown Yamaha 350
12 4 Michael Wright Yamaha 350
17 5 David Marsh Yamaha 350
19 3 Alex Beith Yamaha 350
21 1 Keith Walker Yamaha 350 or 750
22 1 Michael Crompton Yamaha 350
23 6 Pete Taylor Yamaha 350
26 3 Gary Embleton Yamaha 350
27 5 Mark Sissons Yamaha 350
33 4 Dave Hibbert Yamaha 350
34 6 Paul Clay Yamaha 350
35 1 Rob Brown Spondon 350 or 750
42 2 Alistair Janczuk Suzuki 500
46 5 Paul Thrush Yamaha 350
o0 6 Wally Duncan Yamaha 350
O3 3 Carl Thrush Yamaha 350
54 5 Brian Winter Rickman Commando 750
57 6 Chas Brown Yamaha 350

60 1 Dave Connell Yamaha 350

61 4 Keith Gatenby Yamaha 350

62 3 Tony Moran Yamaha 750
63 2 Graham King Yamaha 350
RESULTS:

| It Se 2 cvresniee I VT o, <P



RACE 12 125¢cc & 250cc /350cc Singles 5 LAPS
No. GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE CAP CLASS
1 4 lan Taylor Honda 125
2 1 Marek Nofer Suzuki 250 (S)
335 Peter Hutchinson Greeves 350 (S)
4 5 John Holmes Honda 125
B3 Glenn Atterton Honda 125
6 1 Ricky Butcher Yamaha 125
7 3) Dave Hall Yamaha 125
3 5 Stephen Burgess Yamaha 125
0. 353 Hugh McArdle Cotton 250 (S)
11 5 Paul Barker Honda 125
12 4 Geoff Saunders Honda 125
14 2 Dave Connell Honda 125
15 4 Paul Riley Yamaha 125
163+ "2 Mark Hodgson R.C.D. 250 (S)
17 1 Stuart Mackav Maico 250 (S)
18 3 Tony Flinton Yamaha 125
205 5 Steve King Special 250 ()
21 1 Noel Twisse Cotton 250 (S)
24 6 Martin Liddle Greeves 250 (S)
26133 Derrick Holliland Manx 350 (S)
27 2 Steve Lilliman Aspes 250 (S)
28 2 Colin Port Sukati 250 (S)
33 3 Bernard Noble Manx 350 (S)
35 1 Geoff Cotgrove Cotton 250 (S)
51 4 Dennis Hodgson Manx 350 (S)
69 6 Stuart Mather Honda 125

RESULTS:

125cc.:




RACE 13 PRODUCTION 250cc & 501cc to 1300cc 6 LAPS

No. GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE CAP
1 6 Mike Harrison Ducati 863
2 4 Nigel Wilson Kawasaki 1000
3 1 Dave Copeland Suzuki 1075
4 2 John Swingler Suzuki 997
o 9 Geoff Corbett Suzuki 250
6 1 Stephen Thomas Suzuki 250 RESULTS:
8 b5 Mick Kershaw Suzuki 250
9 6 Mick Edwards Yamaha 250 250cc:
10 3 Raymond Goodall Suzuki 250
11 3 John Edwards Yamaha 250 LETPrrpe
12 5 Rodney Maher Suzuki 250 HaR
14 7 Chris Downs Yamaha 250
1648 David Hall Suzuki 250 P
16 2 Steve Elliott Laverda 750 e
17 7 Philip Hamer Suzuki 997
18 5 Gordon Draper Suzuki 250 Ourensnnans
19 2 Mark Westmorland Suzuki 250 T
2050 John Getty Suzuki 1098
22 9 Mick Searie Suzuki 250 501cc/1300cc:
23 5 Robert Gee Yamaha 250
24 4 Eric McFarlane Ducati 864 [P T
25 3 Michael Grayson Yamaha 250 5
26 7 Jim Davidson Suzuki 1075 0 =7 0 i siets
27 1 Michael Speirs Suzuki 1000 S iiriescoboinds
28 5 Gary Oliver Suzuki 250 a
29 3 Mark Ordidge Suzuki 2050 ¢ - S NES e
30 8 George Corner Yamaha 250 Oveveratitoone
31 6 Michael Corner Yamaha 250 6
32 3 Gary Timms Suzuki 200 5 R e
33 1 Robert Carney Laverda 1000
34 2 Karl Holden Suzuki 250
35 4 Simon Warren Honda 900
46 3 Carl Dickinson Suzuki 250
47 9 Brian Parker Suzuki 750
48 8 lan Ellis Suzuki 997
50 4 Brian Appleton Honda 901
53 7 Barry Gray Moto Guzzi 850
61 7 Ronald Pilkington Ducati 864
62 6 Paul Weston Yamaha 250
63 9 Philip Ireson Suzuki 250
66 8 Simon Thompson Suzuki 997
RESERVES:
67 Barry Woodward Suzuki 250
68 Rick White Suzuki 1075

CLUB STICKERS AVAILABLE

PRICE 5p EACH
FROM PADDOCK OFFICE TODAY




RACE 14

No. GRID ROW

1

OOONOOTHWN

10
11
12
14
16
18
21
22
31
37
38
o'
57

59
63
68
69

L

ODUINAN=NNWNNW=BNOO=WHhO-=NOITLWOOTHAW

250cc & 500cc Singles

RIDER

Charlie Maxwell
Nigel Bradlaw
Peter Hutchinson
Chris Simpson
Roger Upton
Edwin Wren
Greg Wootton
David Cook

Joe Loryman
John Hiorns
Rod Fraser
Geoffrey Elton
Eddie Loryman
Mark Hodgson
Peter Lancaster
Keith Walker
Robert Taylor
Phil Armstrong
William Seaton
Mark Phillips
Dennis Hodgson
Graham Armstrong
Neil Stothert

lan Gladders
Neville Beach
George Thompson
Stuart Mather

MACHINE

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamsel

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

R.C.D.500

Maxton
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Manx 500

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

lllllllllllllll



RACE 15

No. GRID ROW
1 3

2
3
4
o
6

6

o

7

3

o

9 0

10 1
11 2
12 o
14 6
19 1
20 4
23 2
20 =50
28 7
32 2
33 3
34 4
35 1
40 2
42 &
48 5
49 7
54 1
60 3
65 5
67 3
68 4
69 1
70 7

251cc to 500cc PRODUCTION

RIDER

Mick Tyson
Mark Pearce
Michael Pullin
Colin Smith
Adrian Speight
Stephen Thomas
Andrew Crowther
Stephen Degnan
lan Lowson
Tony Hayward
Rod Cooper
Richard Watson
R.J. Wade -
Julian Tailford
A. Marshall

Tim Whitehouse
Richard Stoodley
Howard Hicks
Stephen Horner
Simon Warren
Paul Stoodley
Charlie Corner
Nigel Whitfield
Dean Askin
Alan Thornton
Bob Taylor
Michael Parvin
Pete Van Dijk
Geoffrey Crust
Trevor Thompson
Geoff Allick

MACHINE

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

KKawasaki

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

400

400
350
400

400

400
350
400
350
400
400
400
400
350
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
350
350
350




RACE 16

No. GRID ROW

OCONJOOTAEHWN -

10
11
12
14
15
16
17
18
19

RESULTS:

= S NDWN=-=-DWO-01HNO0OTINNWO O

SIDECARS

DRIVER

Mick Kaye

James Conlin
R.G. Milburn
Rod Bellas

Neil Hill

Steve Hastwell
Paul Whitfield
Neil Marsh

Jon Hartford-Jones
Paul Dutton
Lenny Pallister
Geoff Young
Geoffrey Laycock
Mick Harvey

lan Bainbridge
Craig Richardson
Paul Ellison

B. Taylor

PASSENGER

Al Redfern

Robin Cruickshank
A. Rose

Alan Fisher
Michael Bingham
Peter Hastwell
Steve Fairley
Richie Barlow
Mick Grace

R.M. Watterson
Steve Lunn

Scott Renwick
Philip Birch

Brian Alflatt

Alan Wright

D. Smith
Raymond Timmins
D. Young

6 LAPS

MACHINE CAP

Makyam
Norton
Honda
Kawasaki
Imp
Laverda
Yamaha
Imp

Imp

Imp
Kawasaki
Yamaha
Imp
Lockyam
Suzuki
Konig
Kawasaki
Imp

750
750
810
995
998
744
700
- 998
998
998
984
700
998
750
- 738
680
984
1000




RACE 17 (PART 1)

No. GRID ROW

3

D

5

9

11
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
62
66

OVERALL RESULT OF RACE 17, PARTS 1 & 2 TO BE DECIDED
ON TIMES

2

3
5
4
5
2
4
3
1
2
1
7
5
4
3
1
3
4
5
&)
7
1
2
1
3
§)
6
7
0
6
7

RIDER

David Quarmby
Mike Hawthorne
Bob Rennie

lan Pratt

Kevin Howe
Dave Brown
Graham Sinton
Steve Elliott
Peter Lancaster
John Getty
Michael Crompton
David Whittall
Gary Embleton
Tim Whitehouse
Phil Armstrong
Dave Hibbert
Rob Brown
William Seaton
David Beadle
Graham Poland
Philip Thornton
Gary Hardy
Brian Parker
Dean Askin
Frank Eastham
Carl Thrush
Joey Mitchison
Chas Brown

lan Gladders
Tony Moran
Simon Thompson

126¢c to 1000cc

MACHINE

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Laverda
Maxton
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Spondon

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Kawasaki

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki

6 LAPS

CAP

350
354
350
354
350
350
350
750
250

997

350

350
350

350
250
350
350
250

350
350

350
350
750

400

350
350
00
350
250
750
997

or 350

or 750



_—

RACE 17 (PART 2) 126¢cc to 1000cc 6 LAPS
—_—— m  m — m -
No. GRID ROW RIDER MACHINE CAP
L Peter Cook Yamaha 350
4 2 John Swingler Yamaha 350
B =/ Alan Potter Yamaha 750
8. 02 John Zarins Yamaha 351
10 4 Dave Woolams Yamaha 350
12 1 Michael Wright Yamaha 350
15 2 Roger Thomas Yamaha 350
17 4 David Marsh Yamaha 350
19 2 Alex Beith Yamaha 350
21 5 Keith Walker Yamaha 350
23 6 Pete Taylor Yamaha 350
25 4 Geoff Towers Yamaha 350
27 1 Mark Sissons Yamaha 350
30 6 David Fairhurst Maxton 350
32 7 Richard Stoodley Yamaha 400
34 3 Paul Clay Yamaha 350
36 7 Andrew Gaunt Yamaha 350
38 5 Mark Phillips Yamaha 250
40 1 Paul Stoodley Yamaha 350
42 2 Alistair Janczuk Suzuki 500
44 3 Alex MclLean Yamaha 350
46 3 Paul Thrush Yamaha 350
48 5 lan Ellis Suzuki 997
50 6 Wally Duncan Yamaha 350
52 4 Garry Garforth Suzuki 748
54 3 Brian Winter Rickman Commando 750
56 5 Harry Gibbon Yamaha 350
58 6 Neil Stothert Yamaha 350
60 1 Dave Connell Yamaha 350
64 3 Martin Cutler Suzuki 500
68 7 Rick White Suzuki 1000
OVERALL RESULT OF RACE 17, PARTS 1 & 2 TO BE DECIDED
ON TIMES
ool pote Sy e s # Je i s < F Ao I B e e G B O et ourt
............. e e ) e Taatons "ti ] Wanaeastnsane




50 CLUB TEE SHIRTS
£2.40 each

50 CLUBSWEAT SHIRTS
£4.75 each

SIZES:
SMALLL 35 - 37 MEDIUM 37 - 39

LARGE 39 - 41 EXTRA LARGE 41 - 43

AVAILABLE FROM:

MR K SAUNDERS
11B HOWARD TERRACE
SUSSEX STREET NORWICH

SEND ORDER NOW FOR COLLECTION AT:-

'SNETTERTON 4th OCT OR CADWELL 11th OCT

OR ADD 50p PER ITEM POST & PACKING



C MoToR cycLE

Saturday 29th March “Laird of Croft"” New Era
Saturday 5th April Closed N.E.M.C.R.C.
Saturday 26th April “Laird of Croft" New Era
MONDAY oth MAY AUTODROME TEAM
TROPHY RACING FIFTY

SATURDAY 17th MAY NATIONAL N.E.M.C.R.C.
MONDAY 26th MAY “LAIRD OF CROFT" RACINGgFIFTY
Saturday 14th June “Laird of Croft" New Era
Saturday 28th June “Laird of Croft"” New Era
Saturday 26th July Closed N.E.M.C.R.C.
Saturday 2nd August “Laird of Croft" New Era
MONDAY 25th AUGUST “"BATTLE OF BRITAIN" DARLINGTON
Saturday 13th September Closed N.E.M.C.R.C.
Sa‘iurdav 27th September “Laird of Croft”’ New Era
gaturday 11th October Closed N.E.M.C.R.C.

aturday 18th October "“Laird of Croft"” New Era

FRIDAY 26th DECEMBER “PLUM PUDDING

e HANDICAP" RACING FIFTY



LE:L% )L‘ﬂjff 52\ [U_hq D 7 7> rlj‘ U ]/u J*,f =

LAP DISTANCE /=0 e L ES

CROFT AUTODROIVIE LAP SPEED TABLE

T lap = 1.75 miles

Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed
Secs. m.p.h. | Secs. m.p.h. Secs. m.p.h. Secs. m.p.h.
1.09.0 230 1S tUNE6.30 1 17.0 81.82 IR () 17.78
B ARRE) 2 91.04 18132 86.0 7 ATE 2 81.61 1.21.2 73259
1.09.4 90.78 1731° 384 35.83 1.17.4 81.40 1.21.4 /740
1.09.6 90.52 1.13.6 35.60 S 31.19 1.21.6 17.21
1.09.8 Y0.26 o gie 85.37 1.17.8 80.98 P4 ke Jil807
1.10.0 90.00 1.14.0 85.14 1.18.0 80.77 1i:22:0 76.83
1.10.2 89.74 1.14.2 84.91 IELE) 30.56 N2 76.64
1.10.4 89.49 1.14 .4 34 .68 1.18.4 30.36 1.22.4 76.46
1.10.6 89.24 1.14 .6 34.45 1.18.6 30.15 1.22.6 16.27
.10.8 38.98 1.14.8 34 .23 1.18.8 e latle 1.22.8 76.09
11820 38 73 181510 384.00 153920 SIS 1325350 /5290
SR 88.48 ks 33.78 199 5 G55 |28 ThaY Vi
114134 38 24 1.15.4 83.55 1.19.4 TASE RS 1.23.4 75.54
116 87989 1.15.6  83.33 1.19.6  79.15 1236 . 7536
15128 87.74 181578 83.11 1.19.8 78.95 1.23.8 75.18
12.0 5 /850 1.16.0 82.90 1.20.0 [8eS TAS 1.24 .0 75.00
]2 87.26 IS.0%) 32.68 182 () ) JASED D 15242 74.82
124 G807 1.16.4 32.46 1.20.4 18.36 1.24 4 74 64
12.6 8b.78 1.16.6 82.25 1.20.6 /3.16 1:24.6 14 .47
2SR E86154 131688203 1.20.8 77.97 1.24 8 74 .29

Speed (in m.p.h.*)_,: _ Bb300 x No. of Laps

Time in seconds




